1st Merit List | BA(Hons) English | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all
applicable admission rules of the University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about
marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do
not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App Father's English English
ID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC FA/FSc Year Obtained Compulsory Literature Adjustment Total Merit
12686 Ayesha Areej Muhammad female  2000- Bahawalpur 0 0 FA 2017 880 164 168 0 1100 1212.000
Akhtar Akhtar 01-01
13172 Igra Shafi Muhammad female 1999- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 993 175 0 0 1100 1168.000
Shafi 01-18
12994 Muhammad Muhammad male 2000- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 977 181 0 0 1100 1158.000
Ammar Yameen 09-13
Sheikh
12540 muhammad muhammad male 1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 979 167 0 0 1100 1146.000
gadeer hanif 10-15
13050 Hira Naz Din female 1999- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2016 975 176 0 -5 1100  1146.000
Muhammad 03-21
13005 Qaisar Khuda male 1991-  Vehari 0 0 FA 2017 970 174 0 0 1100  1144.000
Abbas Bukhsh 12-30
12955 ALINA MUHAMMAD female 1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2016 969 166 0 -5 1100 1130.000
DILSHAD DILSHAD 02-15
KHAN
12823 Tayyaba Muhammad female 1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 954 175 0 0 1100 1129.000
Sabir Sabir 10-16
13180 IMTIAZ PEHLWAN male 1999- Rajanpur 0 0 FA 2017 953 170 0 0 1100 1123.000

AHMAD 01-05



Sr.#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

App

12855

12539

12799

12807

12646

13067

12777

12795

12703

12802

13143

Name

JAVERIA
AHMED

AAMIR
ABBAS

ABDUL
RAHIM
CHOUHAN

Maheen

Sajjad

Syeda
Manabhil
Farman

Igra Kanwal

Sadia Haider

Amna Alam

Zainab

Saeed

muhammad
awais shah

MUHAMMAD
SHERAZ

Father's
Name

AHMAD YAR

ABDUL
MALIK

KHURSHID
AHMAD
CHOUHAN

Muhammad
Sajjad
Haider
Syed

Farman
Yahya

Muhammad
Yasin

Allah Bakhsh

Muhammad
Alam

Muhammad
Saeed

farooq
ahmad shah

MUHAMMAD
AZHAR
KHAN

Gender

female

male

male

female

female

female

female

female

female

male

male

DOB

1999-
12-01

1999-
07-08

2000-
04-08

1999-
06-26

1998-
10-16

1999-

10-05

1998-
07-09

1998-
07-12

1999-
11-24

1997-
03-01

2001-
04-03

District

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rajanpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Muzaffargarh

Muzaffargarh

Hafiz

0

NCC FA/FSc
0 FA
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 ICS
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc
0 FSc

Year

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2016

2017

Obtained

963

437

938

923

922

930

931

914

907

916

892

English
Compulsory
158

163

168

183

178

170

168

185

168

161

178

English
Literature

0

Adjustment

0

-5

Total

1100

505

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Merit

1121.000

1109.881

1106.000

1106.000

1100.000

1100.000

1099.000

1094.000

1075.000

1072.000

1070.000



