1st Merit List | BA(Hons) English | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	English Compulsory	English Literature	Adjustment	Total	Merit
1	12686	Ayesha Areej Akhtar	Muhammad Akhtar	female	2000- 01-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	880	164	168	0	1100	1212.000
2	13172	lqra Shafi	Muhammad Shafi	female	1999- 01-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	993	175	0	0	1100	1168.000
3	12994	Muhammad Ammar Sheikh	Muhammad Yameen	male	2000- 09-13	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	977	181	0	0	1100	1158.000
4	12540	muhammad qadeer	muhammad hanif	male	1998- 10-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	979	167	0	0	1100	1146.000
5	13050	Hira Naz	Din Muhammad	female	1999- 03-21	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	975	176	0	-5	1100	1146.000
6	13005	Qaisar Abbas	Khuda Bukhsh	male	1991- 12-30	Vehari	0	0	FA	2017	970	174	0	0	1100	1144.000
7	12955	ALINA DILSHAD	MUHAMMAD DILSHAD KHAN	female	1998- 02-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	969	166	0	-5	1100	1130.000
8	12823	Tayyaba Sabir	Muhammad Sabir	female	1998- 10-16	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	954	175	0	0	1100	1129.000
9	13180	imtiaz Ahmad	PEHLWAN	male	1999- 01-05	Rajanpur	0	0	FA	2017	953	170	0	0	1100	1123.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	English Compulsory	English Literature	Adjustment	Total	Merit
10	12855	JAVERIA AHMED	AHMAD YAR	female	1999- 12-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	963	158	0	0	1100	1121.000
11	12539	AAMIR ABBAS	ABDUL MALIK	male	1999- 07-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	437	163	0	-5	505	1109.881
12	12799	ABDUL RAHIM CHOUHAN	KHURSHID AHMAD CHOUHAN	male	2000- 04-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	938	168	0	0	1100	1106.000
13	12807	Maheen Sajjad	Muhammad Sajjad Haider	female	1999- 06-26	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	923	183	0	0	1100	1106.000
14	12646	Syeda Manahil Farman	Syed Farman Yahya	female	1998- 10-16	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2017	922	178	0	0	1100	1100.000
15	13067	lqra Kanwal	Muhammad Yasin	female	1999- 10-05	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	930	170	0	0	1100	1100.000
16	12777	Sadia Haider	Allah Bakhsh	female	1998- 07-09	Rajanpur	0	0	FSc	2017	931	168	0	0	1100	1099.000
17	12795	Amna Alam	Muhammad Alam	female	1998- 07-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	914	185	0	-5	1100	1094.000
18	12703	Zainab Saeed	Muhammad Saeed	female	1999- 11-24	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	907	168	0	0	1100	1075.000
19	12802	muhammad awais shah	farooq ahmad shah	male	1997- 03-01	Muzaffargarh	0	0	FSc	2016	916	161	0	-5	1100	1072.000
20	13143	MUHAMMAD SHERAZ	muhammad Azhar Khan	male	2001- 04-03	Muzaffargarh	0	0	FSc	2017	892	178	0	0	1100	1070.000